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August 29, 2016 

 

Dear Midland Parents/Guardians: 

 

We hope you and your family enjoyed the warm summer months and had a chance to relax and 

enjoy some quality time together. We have worked diligently over the summer months to prepare 

for another successful school year and we would like to share some staffing changes and update 

you with some new information.  

 

This year, we welcome Ms. Victoria Serricchio, special education teacher, to the Midland family. 

Dr. Cathy Sales, who has been at Milton for the last few years, will return to join the Midland 

family as we have an additional program at Midland. Mr. Brian Scarano will serve as special 

education teacher (leave replacement) while Ms. Toni-Marie Marano is out on maternity leave. 

The Pupil Personnel Services office is also happy to welcome support staff members, Ms. Anne 

Galletta, who joined us mid-year last year, and Ms. Amanda Lionetti, who began this month. 

 

For building level communication, please direct specific concerns regarding your child to the 

school psychologist. For broader concerns, please contact our offices. Our support staff are 

available to provide information you may need (please see contact information on back). For 

questions regarding 504 documents, please contact Ms. Lionetti. For questions regarding IEP 

documents, please contact Ms. Galletta. I am also always available to answer any questions or to 

discuss any concerns that you may have.  

 

In case you are not aware, our District also has a parent group, Rye All Inclusive Special 

Education (RAISE), to support parents of students with an IEP or 504 plan. The Midland RAISE 

parent representatives are Ms. Laura Labriola (lauralabriola@hotmail.com/924-305-2177) and 

Mr. David Harris (harrisdwjr@gmail.com).  

    

We are looking forward to a successful school year. We hope you enjoy the last few days of 

summer. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

         

Julia S. Chung  

 

 

 

 

 



  

Midland Elementary 

Title Name Email Ext. 

Psychologist Anat Mor Mor.anat@ryeschools.org 4202 

Sp Ed Teacher Michelle Kovalyk Kovalyk.michelle@ryeschools.org  

Sp Ed Teacher Nicole Manfredi Manfredi.nicole@ryeschools.org  

Sp Ed Teacher Toni-Marie Marano Marano.tonimarie@ryeschools.org  

Sp Ed Teacher Alli Poskar Poskar.alli@ryeschools.org  

Sp Ed Teacher Cathy Sales Sales.cathy@ryeschools.org  

Sp Ed Teacher Brian Scarano Scarano.brian@ryeschools.org  

Sp Ed Teacher Victoria Serricchio Serricchio.victoria@ryeschools.org  

Reading Teacher Kerrie Neuhaus Neuhaus.kerrie@ryeschools.org  

Speech/Language Pathologist Jill Rappaport Rappaport.jill@ryeschools.org 4200 

Occupational Therapist Jennifer Montesano Montesano.jennifer@ryeschools.org  

Physical Therapist Susan Maccarrone Maccarrone.susan@ryeschools.org  

 

Pupil Personnel Services and Special Education Office  

Title Name Email Ext. 

Director Julia Chung Chung.julia@ryeschools.org 1981 
CPSE/CSE/504 Chairperson Alyssa Montgomery Montgomery.alyssa@ryeschools.org 1988 

Support Staff Cara Barnhardt Barnhardt.cara@ryeschools.org 1262 

Support Staff Anne Galletta Galletta.anne@ryeschools.org 1280 

Support Staff Amanda Lionetti Lionetti.amanda@ryeschools.org 1980 

Support Staff Rosa Magnotta Magnotta.rosa@ryeschools.org 1995 
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